# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/08/1999

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Skyteller, L.L.C.	02/27/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	First Data Corporation
Street Address:	6200 South Quebec Street
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6390366

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: gbranch@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Irvin E. Branch

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026595-002900US
-------------------------	-----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Irvin E. Branch

Total Attachments: 2

500478318

source=026595-002900US Assignment - Skyteller to FDC#page1.tif source=026595-002900US Assignment - Skyteller to FDC#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020593 FRAME: 0647

0 63903

U.S. Patent No. 6,390,366 Attorney Docket No.: 026595-002900US

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT is made between SKYTELLER, L.L.C. (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), as described and set forth in the below-identified application, and FIRST DATA CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 6200 S. Quebec St., Ste. 270, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE").

#### WHEREAS:

- (A) The ASSIGNOR is or was the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest of the inventions set forth in U.S. Patent No. 6,390,366, filed August 31, 2000, entitled "Currency Exchange And Merchandise Sales System And Method", (hereinafter referred to as the "PATENT"), and invented by Sharon K. Heidenreich, Anthony J. Selway, Woodrow Hendricks Danda, Daniel Ebert, Gael Ellen Jose, Jeffrey Shafer, and Robert F. Drab (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTORS");
- (B) An Assignment was made between the INVENTORS and ASSIGNOR executed on November 13, 2000, November 13, 2000, November 22, 2000, November 13, 2000, November 13, 2000, November 15, 2000, November 22, 2000, and November 13, 2000, respectively (recorded on February 11, 2008, at Reel 020490, Frame 0149);
- (C) ASSIGNOR was purchased by ASSIGNEE pursuant to the Plan of Reorganization confirmed on September 8, 1999 by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Colorado (hereinafter referred to as "AGREEMENT");
- (D) The ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration received, intended to assign the above-mentioned U.S. Patent No. 6,390,366 to the ASSIGNEE and all ASSIGNOR'S rights therein to vest solely in the ASSIGNEE;
- (E) At the time of filing, the PATENT was owned by ASSIGNOR and, pursuant to the AGREEMENT, ASSIGNOR had an obligation to assign the PATENT to ASSIGNEE;
- (F) Through error and without deceptive intent, an Assignment between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE was not effectuated; other than what was received in the Agreement.
- (G) For the avoidance of doubt, the parties hereto have agreed to execute this further Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment to confirm, supplement and, so far as relevant, to supplant the before-mentioned assignment in order to clearly reflect the intentions of the parties or the past and current ownership of the PATENT.

PATENT REEL: 020593 FRAME: 0648

U.S. Patent No. 6,390,366 Attorney Docket No.: 026595-002900US

## **NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH** as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has assigned, and by these presents does assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the PATENT and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

To the extent allowed by law, this Assignment is effective *nunc pro tunc* from September 8, 1999.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE AND ASSIGNOR have executed this assignment on the respective dates indicated.

SKYTELLER, L.L.C.

Date: 2-21-08

By: Mike Rodin

Authorized Signer

FIRST DATA CORPORATION

Date: 2-27-08

Title

1, ASSI.SEC.

61281191 v1

RECORDED: 03/04/2008